

Dear Art Exhibitor:

Welcome to the Macey Center Gallery! We will showcase Socorro County 'Women Artists' March 1-31, 2025. Please pick 2 pieces. This year we are accepting artwork that focuses on the chosen theme: "Nature," original themed artworks can be in any category--drawing, painting, ceramics, mixed media, photography, etc.

Macey Center will not handle sales for this exhibition and no prices will be listed on artwork. If you wish, you may include the statement "Contact artist for purchase inquiries" and your contact info at the bottom of your artist bio.

The Macey Center Gallery is a reasonably secure gallery armed with a motion sensor alarm.

Requirements for all submissions:

- Registration deadline is <u>February 17</u>. Complete the Macey Center Exhibitor Agreement and artist bio and submit to <u>macey@nmt.edu</u>.
- Artist Notation/ Biography/ Background (one-page limit) and photograph must be emailed to Macey Center no later than **February 21**.
- All art pieces must be dropped off <u>February 21, 9:00am–5:00pm</u>, lower lobby of Macey Center. Artwork must be picked up <u>April 1-4, 9:00am-5:00pm</u>.
- Submissions must be labeled with the artist's name and phone number and a description of each piece including Title, Media, Dimensions/Sizes. Pieces must not be more than 6ft in height and 20lbs in weight. Please contact us if it exceeds the weight limit or if excessively fragile.

The following is required:

<u>2D Artwork-</u> It is preferred that watercolor, acrylic, oil, pastels, mixed media, gouache, casein, tempera, and photography is properly framed, gallery wrapped and ready to hang for protection of the work and safe handling. Hanging D-rings strung with wire or screw eyes are acceptable, but no sawtooth hangers.

Unusually shaped pieces that require hanging must have appropriate hanging devices attached or included.

Oil paintings must be dry. Your paintings must be framed or have completely painted sides/edges.

<u>3D Artwork</u>- It is preferred that sculpture, pottery, jewelry and installations be display ready. Macey Gallery will provide a simple display setting. Special display requirements for textile, sculpture, etc. will be the artist's responsibility to provide.

If you need help or have questions about preparing your art for exhibit or any of the above requirements, please contact $\underline{macey@nmt.edu}$.

Macey Center and the Performing Arts Series will publicize the showcase throughout the New Mexico Tech and Socorro Community. Please complete the signed agreement and email to: macey@nmt.edu.

An **Artists Reception** will be held at Macey Center Gallery, <u>Friday, March 28, 6-7pm</u>, followed by the PAS Show, Yagody (tickets sold separately). Please invite friends & family!

For questions or more information, visit nmt.edu/pas, call (575)-835-6545 or email macey@nmt.edu



Women's Artist Showcase 2025 Macey Center Exhibitor Agreement

Name:	_ Address:	
Phone:	Email:	
Item #1 (check type of medium) T Painting Sculpture Textile Jewelry Other:		
Item #2 (check type of medium) Tit ☐ Painting ☐ Sculpture ☐ Textile ☐ Jewelry ☐ Other:		
I understand and agree to the terms presented to me.	s and conditions as stated	I in the exhibitor agreement that has been
Signature:		Date:
Print Name		
Youth Exhibitor - a parent/legal go to display their art in Macey Cent		sent for the youth under the age of 18
Youth Name:		Date:
Parent/Legal Guardian Signature: _		Date:
Print Parent/Legal Guardian Name		